Shooting Blackpowder

Official result

Ptn

0 ~NOO U WNPRE

Foto from Island Games and Black Powder.
http://hem.passagen.se/lillakre/

Competitor

Noel Duquemin
Bengt Lundgren
Kevin Gray
Graham Didlick
Ped

Freddy Irung
William Thomas
Richard Gledhill
Robert Bicket
David Lewis
Andrew Torode

Island

GUE
GOT
SHE
FAL
FAL
GOT
JER
JER
SHE
SHE
GUE

Born

1944
1952
1960
1958
1958
1932
1948
1945
1956
1963
1966

Breech loaded Blackpowder rifle, individual

Details

10999988888 (8)(8)(8)
101099888877 (7)(6)(3)
10998888877 (6)(6)1)
9999888877 (7)(6)(6)
10998877766 (3)(3)(0)
9998877776 (6)(5)(5)
9987776665 (5)(5)(1)
9887775443 (2)(0)0)

The VIII NatWest Island Games 1999 is arranged by Gotland Sports Federation.
Results by Open Sports - the complete administration tool for major events.

Final
Wednesday 30 Jun 1999 after the team.
Lokrume
Temp: 22
Result Medal
86 NGR Gold
84 Silver
82 Bronze
82
7
77
70
62

Local Swedish time:
15:11 - 29 December 1999



Shooting Blackpowder

Official result Breech loaded Blackpowder rifle, team
Final
Wednesday 30 Jun 1999 ca: 12:00
Lokrume
Temp: 22
Ptn  Team Island Details Result Medal
1 Thomsson/Olofsson GOT 9999998888 (7)(6)(4) =86 1010 10 10 10 9 8 8 8 8 (7)(6)(6)=91 177 NGR Gold
2 Ped/ Didlick FAL 9987777543 (3)(2)(0)=66/10888877766 (4)(4)(3)=75 141 Silver
3 Bicketh/Gray SHE 9988654431 (0)(0)(0)=57 101098886665 (5)(4)(3)=76 133 Bronze
4 Gledhill/Thomas JER 10 988866632 (1)(0)(0)=66 9988765542 (0)(0)(0)=63 129
5 Duquemin/Torode ~ GUE 10988887777 (6)(6)(6)=79 79

Foto from Island Games and Black Powder.
http://hem.passagen.se/lillakre/

Team members

Bicketh/Gray SHE
Robert Bicket
Kevin Gray

Duquemin/Torode GUE
Noel Duquemin
Andrew Torode

Gledhill/Thomas JER
Richard Gledhill
William Thomas

Ped/ Didlick FAL
Ped
Graham Didlick

Thomsson/Olofsson GOT
Tommy Olofsson
Rune Thomsson

The VIII NatWest Island Games 1999 is arranged by Gotland Sports Federation. Local Swedish time:
Results by Open Sports - the complete administration tool for major events. 15:11 - 29 December 1999



Shooting Blackpowder

Mariette class 12, individual

Official result

Ptn

© 00O ~NO OB WNPRP

Foto from Island Games and Black Powder.
http://hem.passagen.sellillakre/

Competitor

Robert Blake
Allan Pettersson
David Lewis
Noel Duquemin
Graham Didlick
Robert Bicket
Magnus Fellman
Michael Flynn
Ped

Andrew Torode

Island

JER
GOT
SHE
GUE
FAL
SHE
GOT
JER
FAL
GUE

Born

1943
1954
1963
1944
1958
1956
1973
1951
1958
1966

Details

1010109999888 (7)(7)(6)
101099999887 (7)(7)(6)
10999999887 (6)(5)(4)
9999999977 (7)(6)(3)
9998888887 (6)(5)(5)
101099887776 (6)(4)(3)
10998888777 (7)(7)(6)
9998776666 (5)(4)(2)
8875333000 (0)(0)(0)

The VIII NatWest Island Games 1999 is arranged by Gotland Sports Federation.
Results by Open Sports - the complete administration tool for major events.

Final
Thursday 01 Jul 1999 13:00
Lokrume
Temp: 21
Result Medal
90 NGR Gold
88 Silver
87 Bronze
86
82
81
81
73
37

Local Swedish time:
15:13 - 29 December 1999



Shooting Blackpowder

Mariette class 12, team

Official result

Ptn  Team

1 Toom/Pettersson GOT
2 Flynn/Blake JER
3 Lewis/Bicket SHE
4 Ped/ Didlick FAL
5 Duquemin/Torode GUE

Island Details

1099888765 (5)(4)(3)=78 / 101099998887 (7)(6)(6)=87
101098877666 (3)(3)(2)=77/ 1010109888888 (7)(7)(7) =87
10888877765 (5)(5)(1)=74 / 10999887644 (4)(2)(2)=74
8887772000 (0)(0)(0)=47 /9988888777 (7)(6)(5)=79
10998877777 (6)(6)(6)=79 /

Foto from Island Games and Black Powder.

http://hem.passagen.se/lillakre/

Team members

Duquemin/Torode GUE
Noel Duguemin
Noel Duguemin
Andrew Torode
Andrew Torode

Flynn/Blake JER
Robert Blake
Michael Flynn

Lewis/Bicket SHE
Robert Bicket
David Lewis

Ped/ Didlick FAL
Ped
Graham Didlick

Toom/Pettersson GOT
Bo Pettersson
Eva Toom

The VIII NatWest Island Games 1999 is arranged by Gotland Sports Federation.
Results by Open Sports - the complete administration tool for major events.

Final
Thursday 01 Jul 1999 11:00
Lokrume
Temp: 21
Result Medal
165 NGR Gold
164 Silver
148 Bronze
126
79

Local Swedish time:
15:12 - 29 December 1999



Shooting Blackpowder

Official result Withwort class 4, team
Final
Monday 28 Jun 1999 ca: 15:00
Lokrume
Temp: 21
Ptn  Team Island Details Result Medal
1 Arnold/Weir JER 10999998888 (6)(5)(2)=87 9998777777 (6)(5)5)=77 164 NGR Gold
2 Ped/Didlick FAL 8877554433(2)(2)(0) =54. 9988777665 (5)(4)(4)=72 126 Silver
3 Lindstedth/Swanstrom GOT 10109755554 4 (0)(0)(0)=64. 7777661000 (0)(0)(0)=41 105 Bronze
4 Bicket/Gray SHE 101087766522 (1)(0)(0)=63 7644322110 (0)(0)(0)=30 93
5 Duquemin/Torode GUE 10999887777 (7)(2)(2)=81/- 81

Foto from Island Games and Black Powder.
http://hem.passagen.se/lillakre/

Team members

Arnold/Weir JER
George Arnold
Gerry Weir

Bicket/Gray SHE
Robert Bicket
Kevin Gray

Duquemin/Torode GUE
Noel Duquemin
Andrew Torode

Lindstedth/Swanstrom GOT
Sven Larsson
Tommy Lindstedt

Ped/Didlick FAL
Ped
Graham Didlick

The VIII NatWest Island Games 1999 is arranged by Gotland Sports Federation. Local Swedish time:
Results by Open Sports - the complete administration tool for major events. 15:10 - 29 December 1999



Shooting Blackpowder

Withwort class 4, individual

Official result

Ptn

© 00O ~NO OB WNPRP

Foto from Island Games and Black Powder.
http://hem.passagen.se/lillakre/

Competitor

Graham Didlick
Conny Soderstrom
Gerry Weir
George Arnold
Sven Larsson
Robert Bicket
Kevin Gray
Noel Duquemin
Ped

David Lewis
Chris Parkin
Andrew Torode

Island

FAL
GOT
JER
JER
GOT
SHE
SHE
GUE
FAL
SHE
GUE
GUE

Born

1958
1958
1937
1942
1971
1956
1960
1944
1958
1963
1954
1966

Details

10999998877 (7)(5)0)
10999888776 (5)(3)(2)
9999887755 (4)(3)(0)
9988887666 (6)(5)(5)
9888777665 (5)(4)(0)
9987777644 (3)3)1)
10876554443 (0)(0)(0)
8876655530 (0)(0)0)
8743221100 (0)(0)(0)

The VIII NatWest Island Games 1999 is arranged by Gotland Sports Federation.
Results by Open Sports - the complete administration tool for major events.

Final

Monday 28 Jun 1999 after team

Result

85 NGR
81
76
75
71
68
56
53
28
00
00
00

15:09

Lokrume
Temp: 21

Medal
Gold

Silver
Bronze

Local Swedish time:

- 29 December 1999



Shooting Clay Target

Official result

Ptn

© 00 ~NO A WNPR

The VIII NatWest Island Games 1999 is arranged by Gotland Sports Federation.

Competitor

Philip R McCombe
Peter Kelly

Darren Burtenshaw
Mark Andrews
Evans Stephen
Jim Work

Peter Davies
Harry Murphy
Saul Pitaluga

Jim Davies
Stewart Clouston
UIf Hallberg

Victor Martinez
Carl-Olof Lindqvist
John Jackson
Jan-Arthur Larson
Alan Clouston
Trevor Neckles
Richard Grubb
Jonny Hellgren

Island

IOM
IOM
GUE
JER
GUE
SHE
SHE
GIB
FAL
JER
ORK
GOT
GIB
ALA
SAR
ALA
ORK
CAY
SAR
GOT

Born

1952
1953
1970
1968
1957
1954
1953
1962
1967
1953
1960
1954
1970
1961
1934
1945
1958
1954
1981
1968

Results by Open Sports - the complete administration tool for major events.

Details

24
22
22
24
22
21
24
22
22
22
23
21
19
19
20
18
17
20
21
16

Automatic Trap, individual

Automatic Trap, individual day 1

22
24
24
22
21
24
21
18
20
18
20
17
21
19
18
20
18
17
14
17

22
21
21
21
23
21
19
23
21
22
18
21
18
18
18
17
19
16
17
16

Thursday 01 Jul 1999 09:00

Hejdeby

Result

68
67
67
67
66
66
64
63
63
62
61
59
58
56
56
55
54
53
52
49

Local Swedish time:

09:43 - 30 December 1999



Shooting Clay Target

Official result

Competitor

Mark Andrews
Darren Burtenshaw
Alan Clouston
Stewart Clouston
Peter Davies

Jim Davies
Richard Grubb

UIf Hallberg

Jonny Hellgren
John Jackson
Peter Kelly
Jan-Arthur Larson
Carl-Olof Lindqvist
Victor Martinez
Philip R McCombe
Harry Murphy
Trevor Neckles
Saul Pitaluga
Evans Stephen
Jim Work

Island

JER
GUE
ORK
ORK
SHE
JER
SAR
GOT
GOT
SAR
IOM
ALA
ALA
GIB
IOM
GIB
CAY
FAL
GUE
SHE

The VIII NatWest Island Games 1999 is arranged by Gotland Sports Federation.
Results by Open Sports - the complete administration tool for major events.

Born

1968
1970
1958
1960
1953
1953
1981
1954
1968
1934
1953
1945
1961
1970
1952
1962
1954
1967
1957
1954

Automatic Trap, individual
Automatic Trap, individual day 2

Details

23+ 22
22+21
17 + 20
20 + 17
19+ 21
22 +16
17 + 12
20+ 20
17 + 19
23+ 16
23+ 25
22 +18
15+ 15
22 +17
21+ 20
18 + 18
16 + 17
20+ 17
21 +21
20+ 20

Friday 02 Jul 1999 09:00

Hejdeby

Local Swedish time:

09:45 - 30 December 1999



Shooting Clay Target

Official result

Ptn

© 00 ~NO O~ WNPRP

Competitor

Peter Kelly

Mark Andrews
Darren Burtenshaw
Jim Work

Evans Stephen
Philip R McCombe
Peter Davies

Saul Pitaluga

Jim Davies

UIf Hallberg

Harry Murphy
Stewart Clouston
Victor Martinez
Jan-Arthur Larson
John Jackson
Alan Clouston
Trevor Neckles
Carl-Olof Lindgvist
Jonny Hellgren
Richard Grubb

Island

IOM
JER
GUE
SHE
GUE
IOM
SHE
FAL
JER
GOT
GIB
ORK
GIB
ALA
SAR
ORK
CAY
ALA
GOT
SAR

Born

1953
1968
1970
1954
1957
1952
1953
1967
1953
1954
1962
1960
1970
1945
1934
1958
1954
1961
1968
1981

Details

67 + 48 + 23
67 + 45+ 19
67 +43 +20
66 + 40 + 23
66 + 42 + 20
68 +41 +18
64 + 40
63 + 37
62 + 38
59 + 40
63 + 36
61 + 37
58 + 39
55 + 40
56 + 39
54 + 37
53 +33
56 + 30
49 + 36
52 + 29

The VIII NatWest Island Games 1999 is arranged by Gotland Sports Federation.
Results by Open Sports - the complete administration tool for major events.

Automatic Trap, individual

Result

138
131
130
129
128
127
104
100
100
99
99
98
97
95
95
91
86
86
85
81

Medal

Gold
Silver
Bronze

Hejdeby

Local Swedish time:

15:14 - 29 December 1999



Shooting Clay Target

Official result

Ptn  Team Island
1 Jersey JER
2 Guernsey GUE
3 Isle of Man IOM
4 Shetland SHE
5 Orkeny ORK
6 Sark SAR
7 Gotland GOT
8 Aland ALA
9 Gibraltar GIB
10 Falklands FAL
11 Cayman Island CAY

Team members

Cayman Island CAY
Trevor Neckles

Falklands FAL
Graham Didlick
Saul Pitaluga

Gibraltar GIB
Victor Martinez
Harry Murphy

Gotland GOT
Joérgen Heidermar
Jonny Hellgren

Guernsey GUE
Darren Burtenshaw
Evans Stephen

Isle of Man IOM
Peter Kelly
Philip R McCombe

Jersey JER
Mark Andrews
Jim Davies

Orkeny ORK
Alan Clouston
Stewart Clouston

Details

42+45+42+44
39+40+43+46
40+41+39+45
38+40+42+44
37+38+38+39
35+38+36+41
40+43+37+30
38+33+37+41
38+32+36+35
32+37+34+31
8+8+12+17

Automatic Trap, Team

Tuesday 29 Jun 1999 09:00
Hejdeby

Result Medal

173
168
165
164
152
150
150
149
141
134
45

Gold
Silver

Bronze



Sark SAR
Richard Grubb
John Jackson

Shetland SHE
Peter Davies
Jim Work

Aland ALA
Jan-Arthur Larson
Carl-Olof Lindqvist

The VIII NatWest Island Games 1999 is arranged by Gotland Sports Federation. Local Swedish time:
Results by Open Sports - the complete administration tool for major events. 09:42 - 30 December 1999



Shooting Clay Target

Official result

Ptn

© 00 ~NO A WNPR

The VIII NatWest Island Games 1999 is arranged by Gotland Sports Federation.

Competitor

Bengt-Olof Lindgren
Xavier Gotel

Juha Palomaki
David Clague

Jeff Corkill

Jacob Ansén
Magnus Mouat
John Laurenson
Jan-Olof Jacobsson
Edison McLean
José Alves

Alan Smart

Kenny Learmonth
Basil Hamaty
Glenn Williams
Dennis Stevenson
Kevin McMullen

Island

ALA
JER
ALA
IOM
IOM
GOT
SHE
SHE
GOT
CAY
JER
ALD
ORK
CAY
SAR
ORK
SAR

Born

1949
1969
1963
1952
1964
1977
1950
1960
1950
1969
1979
1947
1952
1975
1979
1966
1966

Results by Open Sports - the complete administration tool for major events.

Details

24
19
23
20
21
21
18
18
19
19
13
16
16
15
14
10
12

25
25
19
21
17
18
17
19
16
19
19
17
17
14
13
14
11

21
23
23
22
22
21
20
17
18
14
19
18
12
13
14
12
10

Skeet, individual
Skeet, individual day 1
Thursday 01 Jul 1999 09:00

Hejdeby

Result

70
67
65
63
60
60
55
54
53
52
51
51
45
42
41
36
33

Local Swedish time:

09:44 - 30 December 1999



Shooting Clay Target

Official result Skeet, individual

Competitor

José Alves

Jacob Ansén

David Clague

Jeff Corkill

Xavier Gotel

Basil Hamaty
Jan-Olof Jacobsson
John Laurenson
Kenny Learmonth
Bengt-Olof Lindgren
Edison McLean
Kevin McMullen
Magnus Mouat
Juha Palomaki

Alan Smart

Dennis Stevenson
Glenn Williams

Island

JER
GOT
IOM
IOM
JER
CAY
GOT
SHE
ORK
ALA
CAY
SAR
SHE
ALA
ALD
ORK
SAR

The VIII NatWest Island Games 1999 is arranged by Gotland Sports Federation.
Results by Open Sports - the complete administration tool for major events.

Born

1979
1977
1952
1964
1969
1975
1950
1960
1952
1949
1969
1966
1950
1963
1947
1966
1979

Skeet, individual day 2

Details

20+ 20
19+21
23 +23
17 + 21
22 421
13+ 15
20 + 22
21+23
14 + 18
21+23
19 +18
9 +14
16 + 15
16 + 18
15 + 15
14 + 10
14 + 16

Friday 02 Jul 1999 09:00

Hejdeby

Local Swedish time:

09:46 - 30 December 1999



Shooting Clay Target

Official result

Ptn

© 00 ~NO A WNPR

Competitor

Bengt-Olof Lindgren
Xavier Gotel

David Clague

Juha Palomaki
Jacob Ansén

John Laurenson
Jeff Corkill

Jan-Olof Jacobsson
José Alves

Edison McLean
Magnus Mouat
Alan Smart

Kenny Learmonth
Glenn Williams
Basil Hamaty
Dennis Stevenson
Kevin McMullen

Island

ALA
JER
IOM
ALA
GOT
SHE
IOM
GOT
JER
CAY
SHE
ALD
ORK
SAR
CAY
ORK
SAR

Born

1949
1969
1952
1963
1977
1960
1964
1950
1979
1969
1950
1947
1952
1979
1975
1966
1966

Details

70+44+20
67+43+24
63+46+23
65+34+21
60+40+20
54+42+19
60+38
53+42
51+40
52+37
55+31
51+30
45+32
41+30
42+28
36+24
33+23

The VIII NatWest Island Games 1999 is arranged by Gotland Sports Federation.

Results by Open Sports - the complete administration tool for major events.

Skeet, individual

Result Medal

134 Gold
134 Silver

132 Bronze

120
120
117
98
95
91
89
86
81
77
71
70
60
56

Skeet individual, final result

Hejdeby

Local Swedish time:
15:15 - 29 December 1999



Shooting Clay Target

Official result

Ptn  Team Island Details

1 Isle of Man IOM 43 +43 +45 +42
2 Gotland GOT 43 +39 +43 +40
3 Aland ALA 36+41+44+41
4 Jersey JER 38+41+39+39
5 Shetland SHE 32+36+38+35
6 Cayman Island CAY 37 +33+37+32
7 Sark SAR 23+29+ 26 +26
8 Orkeny ORK 22 +28+24 +27

Team members

Cayman Island CAY
Basil Hamaty
Edison McLean

Gotland GOT
Mikael Lovén
Ronny Persson

Isle of Man IOM
David Clague
Jeff Corkill

Jersey JER
José Alves
Xavier Gotel

Orkeny ORK
Kenny Learmonth
Dennis Stevenson

Sark SAR
Kevin McMullen
Glenn Williams

Shetland SHE
John Laurenson
Magnus Mouat

Aland ALA
Bengt-Olof Lindgren
Juha Paloméki

The VIII NatWest Island Games 1999 is arranged by Gotland Sports Federation.

Results by Open Sports - the complete administration tool for major events.

Result

173
165
162
157
141
139
104
101

Skeet, team
Tuesday 29 Jun 1999 09:00
Hejdeby
Medal
Gold
Silver
Bronze

Local Swedish time:
09:43 - 30 December 1999



Official result

Ptn

© 0o ~NOO O~ WNPR

=
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Competitor

David Lewis
Mattias Steffenburg
Rune Karlsson
Kevin Gray

David Ward

Noel Duquemin
Mauno Vayrynen
John Renouf

lan D Hodgson
Henry Aalto

Island

SHE
GOT
ALA
SHE
JER
GUE
ALA
JER
IOM
GOT

Shooting Pistol

Monday 28 Jun 1999 14:00

Born

1963
1969
1941
1960
1949
1944
1946
1943
1951
1953

Details

93959592 94 91
94 90 93 93 97 94
899091 93 95 93
95 86 94 93 94 93
92 9391 94 88 92
959091 89 87 92
91 87 90 90 92 90
90 92 94 87 90 88
8991 93 86 88 91
89 93 90 88 89 85

The VIII NatWest Island Games 1999 is arranged by Gotland Sports Federation.
Results by Open Sports - the complete administration tool for major events.

98,7
96

96,1
92

92,8
93,3
91,8
89,8

Result

658,7
657
647,1
647
642,8
637,3
631,8
630,8
538
534

Airpistol, Ind

Visby skyttehall

Medal

Gold
Silver
Bronze

Local Swedish time:

09:51 - 30 December 1999



Shooting Pistol

Sunday 27 Jun 1999 09:00

Official result

Ptn  Team Island Details

1 Shetland SHE 93/89 88/91 91/94 92/93 93/94 91/93
2 Jersey JER 93/86 97/91 81/89 92/93 89/96 86/94
3 Gotland GOT 85/92 86/92 91/96 85/96 83/94 88/93
4 Aland ALA 93/85 91/88 93/94 88/91 92/92 90/84
5 Guernsey GUE 92 90 92 96 92 89

Gotland and Aland tied but were seperated acording
to the rules

Team members

Gotland GOT
Henry Aalto
Mattias Steffenburg

Guernsey GUE
Noel Duquemin

Jersey JER
John Renouf
David Ward

Shetland SHE
Kevin Gray
David Lewis

Aland ALA
Rune Karlsson
Mauno Vayrynen

The VIII NatWest Island Games 1999 is arranged by Gotland Sports Federation.

Results by Open Sports - the complete administration tool for major events.

Result

1104
1087
1081
1081
551

Airpistol, Team

Visby skyttehall

Medal

Gold
Silver

Bronze

Local Swedish time:

09:47 - 30 December 1999



Official result

Ptn

© 00 ~NO O~ WNPRP

Competitor

David Ward
Mattias Thomsson
Olof Widing
Martin Cowley
Robert Blake
David Lewis
Noel Duguemin
Graham Didlick
lan D Hodgson
Harry Pettersson
Arne Stoksvik
Kevin Gray

Arne Haugen
Kristian Norrdahl
Ped

Shooting Pistol

Island

JER
GOT
GOT
IOM
JER
SHE
GUE
FAL
IOM
ALA
FRO
SHE
FRO
ALA
FAL

Born

1949
1973
1973
1950
1943
1963
1944
1958
1951
1963
1947
1960
1946
1946
1958

Details

287
284
280
283
277
270
274
264
281
253
266
261
238
252
206

The VIII NatWest Island Games 1999 is arranged by Gotland Sports Federation.

Results by Open Sports - the complete administration tool for major events.

279
279
278
257
258
263
258
265
241
267
251
237
231
204
227

Result

566
563
558
540
535
533
532
529
522
520
517
498
469
456
433

Centerfire, Ind

Thursday 01 Jul 1999 08:00

Wisborgsslatt pistolbanan

Medal

Gold
Silver
Bronze

Local Swedish time:
09:59 - 30 December 1999



Official result

Ptn  Team

Jersey
Gotland
Isle of Man
Guernsey
Shetland
Fréya
Aland
Falklands

Cayman Island

© 0 N o g~ W N P

Team members

Cayman Island CAY
Jason Bechard
Julian Lewis

Falklands FAL
Ped
Graham Didlick

Froya FRO
Arne Haugen

Arne Stoksvik

Gotland GOT

Mattias Thomsson

Olof Widing

Guernsey GUE
Noel Duguemin
Chris Parkin

Isle of Man IOM
Martin Cowley
lan D Hodgson

Jersey JER
Derek Bernard
David Ward

Shetland SHE
Kevin Gray
David Lewis

Aland ALA
Kristian Norrdahl

Island

JER
GOT
IOM
GUE
SHE
FRO
ALA
FAL
CAY

Shooting Pistol

Details

284/282 275/264
266/266 265/269
284/275 267/235
268/267 259/260
271/273 239/254
239/262 253/235
208/245 243/269
183/248 190/239
179/193 146/234

Centerfire Pistol, Team

Wednesday 30 Jun 1999 08:00
Wisborgsslatt pistolbanan

Result Medal

1105 Gold
1066 Silver
1061 Bronze
1054

1037

989

965

860

752



Harry Pettersson

The VIII NatWest Island Games 1999 is arranged by Gotland Sports Federation. Local Swedish time:
Results by Open Sports - the complete administration tool for major events. 09:57 - 30 December 1999



Official result

Ptn
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Competitor

Mattias Steffenburg
David Lewis
Kevin Gray
Ronny Hoglund
David Ward

Noel Duquemin
John Renouf
Mauno Vayrynen
Rune Karlsson
Martin Cowley
lan D Hodgson

Shooting Pistol

Tuesday 29 Jun 1999 15:30
Wisborgsslatt F-banan

Island

GOT
SHE
SHE
GOT
JER
GUE
JER
ALA
ALA
IOM
IOM

Born

1969
1963
1960
1951
1949
1944
1943
1946
1941
1950
1951

Details

8593 88 87 88 93
88 86 89 88 91 89
88 85 81 87 86 91
80 83 84 92 92 87
83 84 84 81 90 90
83 8389 84 88 81
82 86 8583 81 87
82 84 83 86 84 83
837982858678
79 81 83 76 85 85
82847776 83 82

The VIII NatWest Island Games 1999 is arranged by Gotland Sports Federation.
Results by Open Sports - the complete administration tool for major events.

Result

534
531
518
518
512
508
504
502
493
489
484

Freepistol, Ind

Medal
Gold

Silver
Bronze

Local Swedish time:

09:56 - 30 December 1999



Shooting Pistol

Official result

Ptn  Team Island Details

1 Gotland GOT 85/79 91/85 85/88 89/87 88/81 84/78
2 Jersey JER 80/84 78/84 65/83 85/88 81/90 89/87
3 Aland ALA 80/84 88/77 81/82 81/80 84/82 87/82
4 Isle of Man IOM 79/79 83/84 82/80 82/84 82/78 77/85
5 Shetland SHE 80/73 87/81 90/78 87/82 82/73 85/73
6 Guernsey GUE 84 84 86 88 83 84

Team members

Gotland GOT
Bengt Hyytidinen
Ronny Hoglund

Guernsey GUE
Noel Duquemin

Isle of Man IOM
Martin Cowley
lan D Hodgson

Jersey JER
John Renouf
David Ward

Shetland SHE
Kevin Gray
David Lewis

Aland ALA
Rune Karlsson
Mauno Vayrynen

The VIII NatWest Island Games 1999 is arranged by Gotland Sports Federation.

Results by Open Sports - the complete administration tool for major events.

Freepistol, Team

Sunday 27 Jun 1999 12:00
Wisborgsslatt F-banan

Result Medal
1020 Gold
994 Silver
988 Bronze
975

971

509

Local Swedish time:
09:49 - 30 December 1999



Shooting Pistol

Official result Policepistol 1, Ind

Wednesday 30 Jun 1999 12:30
Hallarna E-banan

Ptn  Competitor Island Born Details Result Medal
1 Andrew Torode GUE 1966 119 120 59 298 Gold

2 Robert Blake JER 1943 118 117 59 294 Silver
8 Francis Devonald JER 1954 117 116 58 291 Bronze
4 Chris Parkin GUE 1954 116 116 55 287

5 Graham Didlick FAL 1958 113 115 57 285

6 Stuart Bostock CAY 1971 118 117 50 285

7 Richard Harcourt ALD 1952 113 107 57 277

8 Robert Bicket SHE 1956 113104 58 275

9 Ivar Lindstedt GOT 1961 106 113 56 275

10 David Lewis SHE 1963 104 111 56 271

11 Derek Wild IOM 1945 114 116 38 268

12 Julian Lewis CAY 1967 105 109 54 268

13 Thomas Larsson GOT 1970 105 107 51 263

14 Peter Tatton ALD 1948 103 110 47 260

The VIII NatWest Island Games 1999 is arranged by Gotland Sports Federation. Local Swedish time:

Results by Open Sports - the complete administration tool for major events. 09:58 - 30 December 1999



Official result

Ptn

© 00 ~NO O~ WNPRP

Competitor

Robert Blake
Andrew Torode
Graham Didlick
Michael Flynn
Mattias Steffenburg
Stuart Bostock
Derek Wild

Ivar Lindstedt
Peter Tatton
David Lewis
Robert Bicket
Jason Bechard
Chris Parkin

Shooting Pistol

Island

JER
GUE
FAL
JER
GOT
CAY
IOM
GOT
ALD
SHE
SHE
CAY
GUE

Born

1943
1966
1958
1951
1969
1971
1945
1961
1948
1963
1956
1973
1954

Details

119
120
119
105
108
99
116
99
81
58
73
73
113

217
215
209
225
198
201
188
152
142
177
111

234
234
227
217
224
224
215
212
195
170
211

70 139
dnf dnf

The VIII NatWest Island Games 1999 is arranged by Gotland Sports Federation.
Results by Open Sports - the complete administration tool for major events.

Policepistol 2, Ind
Friday 02 Jul 1999 12:00

Result

570
569
555
547
530
524
519
463
418
405
395
282
113

Hallarna E-banan

Medal

Gold
Silver
Bronze

Local Swedish time:

10:02 - 30 December 1999



Shooting Pistol

Official result

Ptn  Team Island Details

1 Jersey JER 118/113 115/117 58/59
2 Guernsey GUE 118/119 107/118 55/60
3 Alderney ALD 116/100 101/112 53/44
4 Gotland GOT 101/112 87/110 54/52
5 Cayman Island CAY 37/114 88/114 53/58

6 Isle of Man IOM 114 114 57

7 Shetland SHE 96 119 54

Team members

Alderney ALD
Richard Harcourt
Peter Tatton

Cayman Island CAY
Jason Bechard
Stuart Bostock

Gotland GOT
Thomas Larsson
Ivar Lindstedt

Guernsey GUE
Chris Parkin
Andrew Torode

Isle of Man IOM
Derek Wild

Jersey JER
Robert Blake
Francis Devonald

Shetland SHE
David Lewis

The VIII NatWest Island Games 1999 is arranged by Gotland Sports Federation.

Results by Open Sports - the complete administration tool for major events.

Policepistol 1, Team

Monday 28 Jun 1999 14:00
Hallarna E-banan

Result Medal
580 Gold
577 Silver
526 Bronze
516

464

285

269

Local Swedish time:
09:52 - 30 December 1999



Shooting Pistol

Official result

Ptn  Team Island Details
1 Jersey JER 572 563
2 Guernsey GUE 573 541
3 Cayman Island CAY 469 513
4 Gotland GOT 426 446
5 Alderney ALD 432 419
6 Shetland SHE 294 409
7 Isle of Man IOM 449

Team members

Alderney ALD
Richard Harcourt
Peter Tatton

Cayman Island CAY
Stuart Bostock
Julian Lewis

Gotland GOT
Bengt Hyytidinen
Stefan Nyberg

Guernsey GUE
Chris Parkin
Andrew Torode

Isle of Man IOM
Derek Wild

Jersey JER
Robert Blake
Michael Flynn

Shetland SHE
Robert Bicket

The VIII NatWest Island Games 1999 is arranged by Gotland Sports Federation.

Results by Open Sports - the complete administration tool for major events.

Result

1135
1114
982
872
851
703
449

Policepistol 2, Team

Tuesday 29 Jun 1999 12:00
Hallarna E-banan

Medal

Gold
Silver

Bronze

Local Swedish time:
09:55 - 30 December 1999



Shooting Pistol

Official result PPC 1500, Ind

Friday 02 Jul 1999 09:00
Hallarna E-banan

Ptn  Competitor Island Born  Details Result Medal
1 Robert Blake JER 1943 236 178 223 235 119 178 216 53 1438 Gold

2 Andrew Torode GUE 1966 240174 214 234 119 178 220 57 1436 Silver
3 Francis Devonald JER 1954 235173223231 119 175 223 54 1433 Bronze
4 Graham Didlick FAL 1958 224 176 186 225 120 168 192 52 1343

5 Hakan Othberg GOT 1970 234 167 170 216 115 167 200 54 1323

6 Stuart Bostock CAY 1971 218130200 119 50 176 203 56 1152

7 Mattias Steffenburg GOT 1969 154 154 133 180 112 137 217 54 1141

8 Peter Tatton ALD 1948 210 160 146 185 115 139 145 16 1116

9 Jason Bechard CAY 1973 162 148 139 190 115 148 158 42 1102

The VIII NatWest Island Games 1999 is arranged by Gotland Sports Federation. Local Swedish time:

Results by Open Sports - the complete administration tool for major events. 10:01 - 30 December 1999



Shooting Pistol

Official result

Ptn  Team Island Details

1 Jersey JER 1444/1447
2 Guernsey GUE 1297/1416
3 Gotland GOT 1330/1089
4 Cayman Island CAY 1224/941
5 Alderney ALD 972/1073
6 Isle of Man IOM 1098

Team members

Alderney ALD
Richard Harcourt
Peter Tatton

Cayman Island CAY
Stuart Bostock
Julian Lewis

Gotland GOT
Stefan Nyberg
Hakan Othberg

Guernsey GUE
Chris Parkin
Andrew Torode

Isle of Man IOM
Derek Wild

Jersey JER
Robert Blake
Francis Devonald

The VIII NatWest Island Games 1999 is arranged by Gotland Sports Federation.

Results by Open Sports - the complete administration tool for major events.

Result

2891
2713
2419
2165
2045
1098

PPC 1500, Team
Wednesday 30 Jun 1999 10:30

Hallarna E-banan

Medal

Gold
Silver

Bronze

Local Swedish time:

09:57 - 30 December 1999



Shooting Pistol

Official result

Ptn  Competitor Island Born Details

1 Peter Nordgren GOT 1957 283 280
2 lan D Hodgson IOM 1951 262 272
3 David Ward JER 1949 261 269
4 Noel Duquemin GUE 1944 266 261
5 Robert Blake JER 1943 246 257
6 Martin Cowley IOM 1950 254 243
7 Anders Westberg GOT 1973 250 245
8 Kevin Gray SHE 1960 240 233
9 David Lewis SHE 1963 220 212

The VIII NatWest Island Games 1999 is arranged by Gotland Sports Federation.

Results by Open Sports - the complete administration tool for major events.

Result

563
534
530
527
503
497
495
473
432

Rapidfire Pistol, Ind

Thursday 01 Jul 1999 14:30
Wisborgsslatt pistolbanan

Medal

Gold
Silver
Bronze

Local Swedish time:
10:00 - 30 December 1999



Shooting Pistol

Official result Rapidfire Pistol, Team

Wednesday 30 Jun 1999 14:30
Wisborgsslatt pistolbanan

Ptn  Team Island Details Result Medal
1 Gotland GOT 277/268 284/268 1097 Gold
2 Jersey JER 259/257 270/248 1034 Silver
3 Isle of Man IOM 249/226 263/266 1004 Bronze
4 Shetland SHE 199/207 242/214 862
5 Guernsey GUE 228 262 490

Cayman Island CAY

Team members

Gotland GOT
Peter Nordgren
Fredrik Stenstrom

Guernsey GUE
Noel Duguemin
Andrew Torode

Isle of Man IOM
Martin Cowley
lan D Hodgson

Jersey JER
Derek Bernard
Robert Blake

Shetland SHE
Kevin Gray
David Lewis

The VIII NatWest Island Games 1999 is arranged by Gotland Sports Federation. Local Swedish time:
Results by Open Sports - the complete administration tool for major events. 09:59 - 30 December 1999



Shooting Pistol

Official result

Ptn  Team Island Details
1 Guernsey GUE 11392
2 Jersey JER 100 90
3 Gotland GOT 79 90
4 Shetland SHE 8184
5 Cayman Island CAY 5199
6 Alderney ALD 62 60
7 Isle of Man IOM 82

Team members

Alderney ALD
Richard Harcourt
Peter Tatton

Cayman Island CAY
Jason Bechard
Stuart Bostock

Gotland GOT
Bengt Hyytidinen
Per Widing

Guernsey GUE
Chris Parkin
Andrew Torode

Isle of Man IOM
Derek Wild

Jersey JER
Robert Blake
Francis Devonald

Shetland SHE
Robert Bicket
Kevin Gray

The VIII NatWest Island Games 1999 is arranged by Gotland Sports Federation.

Results by Open Sports - the complete administration tool for major events.

Result

205
190
169
165
150
122
82

Servicepistol B, Team
Tuesday 29 Jun 1999 14:00

Hallarna E-banan

Medal

Gold
Silver

Bronze

Local Swedish time:
09:55 - 30 December 1999



Official result

Ptn

© 00 ~NO O~ WNPRP

The VIII NatWest Island Games 1999 is arranged by Gotland Sports Federation.

Competitor

Andrew Torode
Robert Blake
Graham Didlick
Per Widing
Francis Devonald
Robert Bicket
Derek Wild
Stuart Bostock
Chris Parkin
Kevin Gray
Julian Lewis
Hakan Othberg

Shooting Pistol

Servicepistol B, Ind

Island

GUE
JER
FAL
GOT
JER
SHE
IOM
CAY
GUE
SHE
CAY
GOT

Born

1966
1943
1958
1975
1954
1956
1945
1971
1954
1960
1967
1970

Details

26
26
25
19
25
26
22
22
22
20
15
16

28
26
24
26
20
22
23
19
24
16
21
23

Results by Open Sports - the complete administration tool for major events.

27
29
27
25
22
21
22
22
17
21
23
16

28
27
23
28
29
24
26
24
20
22
20
20

Result

109
108
99
98
96
93
93
87
83
79
79
75

Friday 02 Jul 1999 14:00

Hallarna E-banan

Medal
Gold

Silver
Bronze

Local Swedish time:

10:02 - 30 December 1999



Shooting Pistol

Official result Sportpistol, Ind
Sportpistol ind

Tuesday 29 Jun 1999 09:30

Wisborgsslatt pistolbanan

Ptn  Competitor Island Born Details Result Medal
1 David Lewis SHE 1963 280 280 560 Gold

2 Noel Duquemin GUE 1944 279 276 555 Silver
3 Robert Blake JER 1943 276 275 (45,47,47) 551 Bronze
4 Martin Cowley IOM 1950 278 273 (45,41,46) 551

5 lan D Hodgson IOM 1951 279 271 550

6 Kevin Gray SHE 1960 278 268 546

7 Petter Gullin GOT 1976 268 277 545

8 David Ward JER 1949 289 255 544

9 Chris Parkin GUE 1954 263 279 542

10 Ivar Lindstedt GOT 1961 270 271 541

11 Arne Stoksvik FRO 1947 263 264 527

12 Arne Haugen FRO 1946 250 260 510

13 Harry Pettersson ALA 1963 246 261 507

14 Kristian Norrdahl ALA 1946 238 248 486

15  Julian Lewis CAY 1967 222 235 457

16 Jason Bechard CAY 1973 209 244 453

The VIII NatWest Island Games 1999 is arranged by Gotland Sports Federation. Local Swedish time:

Results by Open Sports - the complete administration tool for major events. 09:54 - 30 December 1999



Shooting Pistol

Official result Sportpistol, Team

Monday 28 Jun 1999 09:30
Wisborgsslatt pistolbanan

Ptn  Team Island Details Result Medal
1 Jersey JER 282;285 270;270 1107 Gold

2 Isle of Man IOM 283,289 270,256 1098 Silver
3 Guernsey GUE 282,262 279,270 1093 Bronze
4 Gotland GOT 275,261 282,269 1087

5 Shetland SHE 272,280 266,245 1064

6 Aland ALA 229,247 265,273 1014

7 Froya FRO 233,267 250,258 1008

8 Cayman Island CAY 98,252 225,275 850

Team members

Cayman Island CAY
Jason Bechard
Stuart Bostock

Froya FRO
Arne Haugen
Arne Stoksvik

Gotland GOT
Hakan Othberg
Per Widing

Guernsey GUE
Noel Duquemin
Chris Parkin

Isle of Man IOM
Martin Cowley
lan D Hodgson

Jersey JER
Robert Blake
David Ward

Shetland SHE
Kevin Gray
David Lewis

Aland ALA
Kristian Norrdahl
Harry Pettersson

The VIII NatWest Island Games 1999 is arranged by Gotland Sports Federation. Local Swedish time:
Results by Open Sports - the complete administration tool for major events. 09:50 - 30 December 1999



Official result

Ptn

© 0o ~NOO O~ WNPR

Competitor

Peter Nordgren
David Ward
Bengt Hyytidinen
Noel Duquemin
Robert Blake
David Lewis
Kevin Gray

Arne Stoksvik
Martin Cowley
Harry Pettersson
lan D Hodgson
Arne Haugen
Kristian Norrdahl
Julian Lewis
Jason Bechard

Island

GOT
JER
GOT
GUE
JER
SHE
SHE
FRO
IOM
ALA
IOM
FRO
ALA
CAY
CAY

Shooting Pistol

Standardpistol, Ind

Tuesday 29 Jun 1999 08:00
Wisborgsslatt pistolbanan

Born

1957
1949
1964
1944
1943
1963
1960
1947
1950
1963
1951
1946
1946
1967
1973

Details

197191 179

184 186 168

182 180 175 (41,43,46)
187 184 166 (39,43,37)
181 182 160

181179 157

180171 165

182 166 158

188 163 153

174 158 156

179 160 145

155 152 145

159 161 127

146 163 119

78 108 103

The VIII NatWest Island Games 1999 is arranged by Gotland Sports Federation.
Results by Open Sports - the complete administration tool for major events.

Result

567
538
537
537
523
517
516
506
504
488
484
452
447
428
289

Medal

Gold
Silver
Bronze

Local Swedish time:

09:53 - 30 December 1999



Shooting Pistol

Official result

Standardpistol, Team
Monday 28 Jun 1999 08:00

Ptn  Team Island Details

1 Gotland GOT 194/185 182/191 182/188
2 Jersey JER 186/187 167/175 152/171
3 Isle of Man IOM 182/187 176/165 159/152
4 Shetland SHE 181/172 159/180 148/172
5 Guernsey GUE 182/177 173/167 155/153
6 Aland ALA 170/157 157/155 161/166
7 Froya FRO 157/178 152/164 116/158
8 Cayman Island CAY 170/149 157/129 145/127

Team members

Cayman Island CAY
Stuart Bostock
Julian Lewis

Froya FRO
Arne Haugen
Arne Stoksvik

Gotland GOT
Peter Nordgren
Fredrik Stenstrém

Guernsey GUE
Noel Duquemin
Chris Parkin

Isle of Man IOM
Martin Cowley
lan D Hodgson

Jersey JER
Robert Blake
David Ward

Shetland SHE
Kevin Gray
David Lewis

Aland ALA
Kristian Norrdahl
Harry Pettersson

The VIII NatWest Island Games 1999 is arranged by Gotland Sports Federation.

Results by Open Sports - the complete administration tool for major events.

Wisborgsslatt pistolbanan

Result Medal

1122
1038
1021
1012
1007
966
925
877

Gold
Silver

Bronze

Local Swedish time:
09:49 - 30 December 1999



Official result

Ptn

© 0o ~NOO O~ WNPR

Competitor

David W Moore
Birger Johansson
Mattias Magnusson
Bror Eriksson

J Phil Glover
Patrick Ryan

John Canepa
Simon Henry
Jaak Jogi

Joseph Schembri
Helen Pulley
Kaljo Lihulinn
Cyril Leo

Robert Holmstrom
Colin Arthur Blake

Island

IOM
GOT
GOT
ALA
IOM
JER
GIB
STH
SAA
GIB
JER
SAA
STH
ALA
ORK

Shooting Rifle

50 m Prone Free Rifle - individual

Born

1967
1955
1975
1945
1948
1942
1967
1972
1976
1945
1964
1957
1941
1970
1924

Details

96 97 99 98 98 97
99 98 97 98 97 96
97 97 97 95 93 98
96 94 94 97 97 98
97 97 95 93 96 93
96 91 95 95 94 97
91 96 97 95 92 95
93 93 94 94 98 94
99 9591 94 94 93
89 96 96 94 95 95
96 95 96 88 89 96
94 92 94 93 92 93
95 92 95 94 92 90
89 89 85 94 95 89
90 90 86 90 90 89

The VIII NatWest Island Games 1999 is arranged by Gotland Sports Federation.
Results by Open Sports - the complete administration tool for major events.

Fr

Result

585
585
577
576
571
568
566
566
566
565
560
558
558
541
535

iday 02 Jul 1999 09:00
Wisborgsslatt F-banan

Medal
Gold

Silver
Bronze

Local Swedish time:

10:10 - 30 December 1999



Official result

Ptn  Team

Gotland
Isle of Man
Gibraltar
Aland
Jersey
Saaremaa
St. Helena

~N o g~ WN P

IOM A:J P Glover B:D W Moore
ALA A:B Eriksson B:R Holmstrom
GOT A:D Westrom B:B Johansson

Island

GOT
IOM
GIB
ALA
JER
SAA
STH

STH A:S Henry B:C Leo
SAA AK Lihulinn B:J Jogi
JER A:H Pully B:P Ryan

GIB A:J Canepa B:J Schembri

Team members

Gibraltar GIB

John Canepa

Joseph Schembri

Gotland GOT

Birger Johansson

Dick Westrom

Isle of Man IOM
J Phil Glover

David W Moore

Jersey JER
Helen Pulley
Patrick Ryan

Saaremaa SAA
Jaak Jogi
Kaljo Lihulinn

St. Helena STH
Simon Henry
Cyril Leo

Shooting Rifle

50 m Prone Free Rifle - team

Tuesday 29 Jun 1999 09:00
Wisborgsslatt F-banan

Details

96/97 95/95 97/98 97/99 97/99 97/95=579/583
96/97 97/96 94/99 92/93 98/94 96/98=573/577
91/92 97/98 93/95 96/97 98/92 95/94=570/568
98/90 94/92 95/91 94/93 93/92 95/93=569/551
91/94 91/98 89/93 92/95 93/97 88/93=544/570
90/97 91/93 94/95 92/91 92/96 91/89=550/561
95/92 88/87 88/82 95/94 96/87 92/92=554/534

Result

1162
1150
1138
1120
1114
1111
1088

Medal

Gold
Silver

Bronze



Aland ALA
Bror Eriksson
Robert Holmstrom

The VIII NatWest Island Games 1999 is arranged by Gotland Sports Federation. Local Swedish time:
Results by Open Sports - the complete administration tool for major events. 10:05 - 30 December 1999



Official result

Ptn

© 00 ~NO O~ WNPRP

Competitor

Mattias Magnusson
Birger Johansson
Jaak Jogi

Peter Hellsten

Bror Eriksson
Patrick Ryan

Kaljo Lihulinn
Simon Henry

Cyril Leo

Island

GOT
GOT
SAA
ALA
ALA
JER
SAA
STH
STH

Shooting Rifle

50 m, 3 Position Free Rifle, individual

Thursday 01 Jul 1999 09:00
Wisborgsslatt B-banan

Born

1975
1955
1976
1956
1945
1942
1957
1972
1941

Details

100 97 79 86 91 93
99 98 79 91 89 89
98 97 87 79 91 91
8991 82 87 82 88
9596 74 78 82 79
9596 73 76 76 86
94 93 69 69 82 83
94 9278 64 84 78
97915960 77 77

The VIII NatWest Island Games 1999 is arranged by Gotland Sports Federation.
Results by Open Sports - the complete administration tool for major events.

Result

546
545
543
519
504
502
490
490
461

Medal

Gold
Silver
Bronze

Local Swedish time:

10:08 - 30 December 1999



Shooting Rifle

Official result 50 m, 3 Position Free Rifle - Team

Monday 28 Jun 1999 13:00
Wisborgsslatt F-banan

Ptn  Team Island Details Result Medal
1 Gotland GOT 95/95 95/92 87/81 77/85 83/90 87/90=524/533 1057 Gold

2 Aland ALA 92/90 92/84 79/75 87/71 82/75 84/80=516/475 991 Silver
3 Saaremaa SAA 92/88 88/87 81/52 81/77 85/80 85/84=512/468 980 Bronze
4 St. Helena STH 93/86 90/78 79/49 62/23 87/59 77/71=488/366 854

Team members

Gotland GOT
Birger Johansson
Mattias Magnusson

Saaremaa SAA
Jaak Jogi
Kaljo Lihulinn

St. Helena STH
Simon Henry
Cyril Leo

Aland ALA
Bror Eriksson
Peter Hellsten

The VIII NatWest Island Games 1999 is arranged by Gotland Sports Federation. Local Swedish time:
Results by Open Sports - the complete administration tool for major events. 10:04 - 30 December 1999



Official result

Ptn  Competitor Island
1 Bruce Horwood JER
2 Tommy Olsson GOT
3 Rickard Hansson GOT
4 Martyn Furzer JER
5 Simon Henry STH
6 Ken Aldrige FAL
7 David W Moore IOM
8 Cyril Leo STH
9 Timothy Mc Callum FAL

Shooting Rifle

300 m prone free rifle, Ind

Thursday 01 Jul 1999 14:00
Wisborgsslatt B-banan

Born

1973
1953
1964
1944
1972
1951
1967
1941
1960

Details

97 98 98 96 97 96
96 95 97 96 97 96
97 97 95 92 94 97
96 93 94 93 93 93
93 97 93 92 94 88
94 96 91 95 90 90
88 87 92 93 94 85
84 85 85 89 87 90
92 86 83 68 78 89

The VIII NatWest Island Games 1999 is arranged by Gotland Sports Federation.
Results by Open Sports - the complete administration tool for major events.

Result

582
577
572
562
557
556
539
520
496

Medal

Gold
Silver
Bronze

Local Swedish time:

10:09 - 30 December 1999



Official result

Ptn  Team

1 Gotland

2 Jersey

3 Falklands
4 St. Helena

Island

GOT
JER
FAL
STH

Team members

Falklands FAL
Ken Aldrige

Timothy Mc Callum

Gotland GOT

Rickard Hansson
Lars-Olof Larsson

Jersey JER

Martyn Furzer
Bruce Horwood

St. Helena STH
Simon Henry
Cyril Leo

Shooting Rifle

300 m Prone Free Rifle, Team

Wednesday 30 Jun 1999 09:00
Wisborgsslatt B-banan

Details

95/96 93/96 92/94 96/95 94/96 97/99=567/576
94/97 93/95 93/96 92/98 95/94 97/92=564/572
95/88 94/86 89/87 96/96 85/88 92/90=551/535
94/82 96/94 94/88 89/83 93/81 87/88=553/516

The VIII NatWest Island Games 1999 is arranged by Gotland Sports Federation.
Results by Open Sports - the complete administration tool for major events.

Result Medal

1143
1136
1086
1069

Gold
Silver

Bronze

Local Swedish time:

10:07 - 30 December 1999



Official result

This start is not finished yet!

Ptn  Competitor

Tommy Olsson
Rickard Hansson
Simon Henry
Bruce Horwood
Martyn Furzer

Ken Aldrige

Cyril Leo

Timothy Mc Callum

W ~NO U WNPRE

Island

GOT
GOT
STH
JER
JER
FAL
STH
FAL

Shooting Rifle

300 m, 3 Position Rifle - individual

Tuesday 29 Jun 1999 14:00
Wisborgsslatt B-banan

Born

1953
1964
1972
1973
1944
1951
1941
1960

Details

98 98
94 93
96 97
86 98
93 95
95 94
80 83
86 91

9091
79 82
72 51
46 49
48 58
41 69
45 38
17 39

94 91
8879
66 78
77 82
72 67
55 68
5977
53 49

The VIII NatWest Island Games 1999 is arranged by Gotland Sports Federation.
Results by Open Sports - the complete administration tool for major events.

Result

562
515
460
438
433
422
382
335

Medal

Gold
Silver
Bronze

Local Swedish time:

10:06 - 30 December 1999



Official result

Ptn  Competitor

UIf Hjertén
Tommy Olsson
David Turner
Robert Holmstrom
Ernest Peralta
Ivan Olivera
Peter Hellsten
Roy Davidson

W ~NO U WNPRE

Island

GOT
GOT
JER
ALA
GIB
GIB
ALA
ORK

Shooting Rifle

Air Rifle - individual
Friday 02 Jul 1999 13:00

Born

1957
1953
1974
1970
1960
1970
1956
1949

Details

95 97 93 98 96 93+ 94.6
96 95 97 93 90 95+ 97.9
90 93 91 96 89 95+ 94.9
92 96 88 88 94 94+ 91.0
86 93 94 86 96 94+ 91.8
94 94 95 91 89 89+ 86.1
8389 87 92 91 89+ 96.3
8087 81 838579+ 87.7

The VIII NatWest Island Games 1999 is arranged by Gotland Sports Federation.
Results by Open Sports - the complete administration tool for major events.

Result

666.6
663.9
648.9
643.0
640.8
638.1
627.3
582.7

Visby skyttehall

Medal

Gold
Silver
Bronze

Local Swedish time:

10:11 - 30 December 1999



Official result

Ptn  Team Island
1 Gotland GOT
2 Aland ALA
3 Gibraltar GIB

4 Jersey JER

Team members

Gibraltar GIB
Ivan Olivera
Ernest Peralta

Gotland GOT
UIf Hjertén
Tommy Olsson

Jersey JER
Patrick Ryan
David Turner

Aland ALA
Peter Hellsten

Robert Holmstrom

The VIII NatWest Island Games 1999 is arranged by Gotland Sports Federation.

Shooting Rifle

Details

97/96 94/92 96/93 99/95 98/94 96/94=580/564
91/90 92/90 89/89 91/92 93/90 91/94=547/545
87/86 86/87 92/92 87/87 91/88 88/86=531/526
77/95 83/91 81/93 87/92 76/94 83/91=487/556

Results by Open Sports - the complete administration tool for major events.

Air Rifle - team

Monday 28 Jun 1999 09:00
Visby skyttehall

Result Medal

1144 Gold
1092 Silver
1057 Bronze
1043

Local Swedish time:
10:03 - 30 December 1999



